### TO-LET

Highly experienced Math teacher FIRST FLOOR OF TWO-STORIED HOUSE wants to teach O-A Level Math only IN DHANMONDI ROAD 6/A, AVAILABLE FOR RENT, EXCLUSIVE ENVIRONMENT, (both Edexcel and Cambridge). 21 MODERN FITTINGS, APPROXIMATELY years Question Paper and solution of 3000SFT. TELEPHONE #01726502473 Math are available. (MOBILE), 8119134 (RESIDENCE), 9125716 C-1155 Babul, 01727-411842 C-1282



# Department of Law and Human Rights The University of Asia Pacific (UAP)

Admission Office: House # 73, Road # 5A, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 1209 Tel.: 966 4952, 0174 088321, PABX: 966-4953, 862-9368 Ext. 107

Admission Fan Semester - 2010				
Programs	Duration	Time	Regular Tuition Fees	Special Fees
LL.B. (Hons.)	4-year	Day	1,80,000/=	- //\
LL.B. (Preli & Final)	2-year	Friday (Morning) Saturday (Evening)	80,000/=	60,000/=
LL.M. (Regular)	1-year	Friday (Morning) Saturday (Evening)	60,000/=	40,000/=

Admission Fall Samostor 2010

Membership: The Association of Universities of Asia and the Pacific (AUAP), Association of Commonwealth Universities (ACU) and International Association of University Presidents (IAUAP).

### Online Application also available: www.uap-bd.edu

Reasons for choosing Department of Law and Human Rights:

- Syllabi are approved by the University Grants Commission (UGC) Linkage with Griffith College Dublin, Ireland to pursue Bar-at-Law Opportunity to conduct independent research on legal matters in the
- **UAP Center for Legal Studies** Foundation Courses on Law and Regular Legal Presentation
- Guaranteed Legal Placement Counseling for successful LL.B. graduates
- New integrated Law Library with Internet facilities Permanent Moot-Court conducted by renowned legal experts
- Waiver is available for poor but meritorious students
- Facilities to visit Courts, Tribunals, Commissions, Jails etc.
- Fully air-conditioned classrooms with audio-visual support

Professor Dr. Abdul Matin Patwari Vice-Chancellor

Professor Dr. Mir Shamsur Rahman Head of the Department Department of Law and Human Rights

### Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II) Disaster Management and Relief Bhaban (6th floor), 92-93 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.

Tel: 9890937, 8821255, 8821459, Fax: 9890854, Website: www.cdmp.org.bd E-mail: info@cdmp.org.bd

### **Invitation for Tenders**

ieneema J	Procurement entity name	Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II)	
1	Invitation for	Books on Disaster Management	
2	Invitation Ref No.	BGD/01/004-CDMP/Outcome-1/Book	
3	Date	25 August 2010	
KEY	INFORMATION		
4	Procurement method	Open Tender Method	
FUN	DING INFORMATION		
5	Budget and source of funds	Project Aid	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
6	Project/program name	Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II)	
7	Tender package name	Books on Disaster Management	
8	Tender last distributing date	25.09.2010	
9	Tender Submission Date & Time	26.09.2010 at12.00 pm	
10	Tender Opening Date & Time	26.09.2010 at 12.30 pm	
11	Name and address of the office(s)	As mentioned SL 16	
INFO	DRMATION FOR TENDERER		
12	Eligibility of Tenderer	The tenderer should have a valid trade license, updated VAT & Tax certificate & Bank account solvency.	
13	Brief Description of Goods or Works	List of books is available with tender document as well as CDMP website.	
14	Price of Tender Document	Free of Cost	
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAIL		
15	Name/ Designation of official Inviting Tender	National Program Director	
16	Address of official inviting Tender	Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II	

তহবিলের উৎস

জিডি-৩৭৩৭

Contact details of official inviting Tender

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tender(s)

(CDMP II)

Tel. No.

88-02-

9890937

Disaster Management and Relief Bhaban (6th floor),

Website Address:

www.cdmp.org.bd

info@cdmp.org.bd

e-mail:

92-93 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.

Fax No.

88-02-

রাজস্ব বাজেটের আওতায় ব্যাংকের নিজস্ব তহবিল থেকে ব্যয় নির্বাহ করা হবে।

ঃ প্রকা/সাসেবি-০৩(১৩১)অংশ-১৮/২০১০-২০১১/২৩৩ তারিখ ২৯-০৮-২০১০খ্রি:।

কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন। দরদাতার জন্য দরপত্র সিডিউলের সকল শর্তাবলী অবশ্যই

পালনীয় বলে বিবেচিত হবে। ইতোপূর্বে অত্র ব্যাংকের কার্যাদেশ পেয়ে দ্রব্য/দ্রব্যাদির

গুণগত মান রক্ষা না করা কিংবা কার্যাদেশ/সিডিউলের শর্ত ভঙ্গের কারণে যে সব

প্রতিষ্ঠানের কার্যাদেশ বাতিল করা হয়েছে কিংবা যে সব প্রতিষ্ঠানকে কালো

তালিকাভুক্ত করা হয়েছে ঐসব প্রতিষ্ঠান দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণের অযোগ্য বলে বিবেচিত

হবে। দ্রব্যাদির গুণগত মান রক্ষাকল্পে মুদ্রণ কাজের তত্ত্বাবধানের সুবিধার্থে ঢাকা শহর

উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক

এবং আশেপাশের খ্যাতনামা এবং অভিজ্ঞ মুদ্রণালয়কে অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া যেতে পারে।

9890854

৮৩-৮৫, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০

### সাধারণ সেবা বিভাগ

# ব্যাংকের কয়েকটি আইটেম মুদ্রণ কাজের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ব্যাংকের কয়েকটি আইটেম কাগজসহ মুদ্রণ ও সরবরাহের জন্য সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন দেশের খ্যাতনামা ও প্রতিষ্ঠিত এবং বৈধ লাইসেন্সধারী যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন অফসেট মুদ্রণালয়সমূহের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছ। বিস্তারিত

041	তারিখ	*	44//110-114-00(303)4(1-30/2030-2033/200 01144 20-00-203014.1	
०७।	দরপত্রের নাম	1	ব্যাংকের কয়েকটি আইটেম মুদ্রণ।	
081	মুদ্রণ কাজ সমাপ্তির সময়		সিডিউল/কার্যাদেশে প্রদত্ত সময়সীমার মধ্যে।	
001	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	*	খ্যাতনামা বৃহৎ প্রতিষ্ঠানের মুদ্রণ ও সরবরাহের পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতাসহ বৈধ লাইসেন্সপ্রাপ্ত প্রতিষ্ঠান (সিডিউলের শর্ত প্রযোজ্য)।	
০৬।	দরপত্র সিভিউলের মূল্য	100	বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংক প্রধান কার্যালয়ের অনুকৃলে বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংক অথবা সিডিউল ব্যাংকের ঢাকা শহরস্থ যে কোন শাখার ১,৫০০/- (এক হাজার পাঁচশত) টাকার (অফেরতযোগ্য) পেমেন্ট অর্ডারের মাধ্যমে সিডিউল ক্রয় করা যাবে।	
091	সিকিউরিটি মানির পরিমাণ	New York	দরপত্রের সাথে বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংক, প্রাধান কার্যালয় এর অনুকূলে বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংকের যে কোন শাখা/কার্যালয় অথবা সিডিউল ব্যাংকের ঢাকা শহরস্থ যে কোন শাখা থেকে ক্রয়কৃত ৬০,০০০/- (ষাট হাজার) টাকার পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট জমা দিতে হবে যা ব্যাংকের প্রচলিত নিয়মে ফেরত দেয়া হবে।	
op.	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের অফিসের নাম-ঠিকানা		সাধারণ সেবা বিভাগ, বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংক, প্রধান কার্যালয় (৩য় তলা), ৮৩-৮৫, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০।	
०क्षे।	দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার অফিসের নাম-ঠিকানা	3	<u>ब</u> े।	
100	দরপত্র খোলার অফিসের নাম-ঠিকানা		<b>4</b> 1	
77.1	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রির সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	:	২১-০৯-২০১০খ্রিঃ বিকেল ৩-০০ ঘটিকা।	
751	দরপত্র সিডিউল দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	1	২২-০৯-২০১০খ্রি: বিকেল ২.৩০ ঘটিকা।	
101	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	*	২২-০৯-২০১০খ্রি: তারিখ বিকেল ২.৪৫ ঘটিকায় প্রাপ্ত দরপত্রসমূহ উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে।	
184	মৃদ্রিতব্য আইটেমের বিবরণ	:	দরপত্র সিডিউল অনুযায়ী।	
261	বিশেষ নির্দেশনা	3	দরপত্র খোলার দিন কোন সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে না। সর্বনিমু অথবা যে কোন কিংবা সকল দরপত্র কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই বাতিল বা গ্রহণ করার ক্ষমতা	

### **Tuition Wanted** Ready Apartment for sale

Apartment is ready for sale immediately size: 1510 Sft & 2800 Sft. By renowned

Developers at prime location Please Contact:\_ 01195012020,01195012014

ST. JOHN'S TUTORIAL

5/4 BLOCK-D, LALMATIA, DHAKA-1207 EL: 9118893, 9136938, 01733718287

IELTS

TOEFL

SPOKEN 8

RITTEN ENGLIS

SAT I

MAT & GRE

# **AFFIDAVIT**

with Dhanmondi Police Station.

D-689

LOST

original SSC Certificate and Mark

Sheet bearing Roll No: 406711

(Reg: 960004/98) and original HSC

Certificate and Mark Sheet bearing

Roll No: 557402 (Reg: 783017/00).

In this connection GD No: 1624

dated 30.08.2010 has been filed

Ehsanul Hoque, have lost my

, Mozammel Hoque, have signed an affidavit before the Notary Public, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, on 30.08.2010 correcting the name of my wife from "Salima Begum" to "Salima Hoque" which should be correctly mentioned in the Academic Mark Sheet and Certificate of my son Ehsanul Hoque. I further declare that henceforth my wife/his mother's name will be used only as "Salima Hoque" in all necessary papers and documents of my aforesaid son. D-688



# **Ú** Uttara Bank Limited **Head Office**

47, Bir Uttam Shahid Asfaqus Samad Sarak (Old 90, Motijheel Commercial Area), Dhaka, Bangladesh TENDER NOTICE

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the bonafide, well experienced & technically sound Engineering Firms for fabrication, supplying and installation of Iron Safe (Vault), Chubb Door with Grill Door, Steel Almirah, File Cabinet, File Cabinet cum Almirah & Signature Card Box for different Branches of Uttara Bank Limited throughout the country. Intending Tenderers having prerequisite qualification & experience may apply on their letter head pad along with the attested copies of requisite work completion certificates, IT clearance certificate, VAT Registration Certificate, Valid Trade Licence for purchasing Tender Documents from the office of the undersigned on cash payment of Tk. 1000/- (non refundable) per set on or before 20.09.2010 during office hours. Firms having no working experience for fabrication, supplying and installation of at least 15 numbers of Iron safe (Vault) and/or Chubb Door successfully for any Bank/Banks within the last 03 (three) years need not submit any application.

The Bank will supply necessary specifications for the work. The successful Tenderer will have to fabricate, supply and install the items as per specification and instruction of the supervising Authority.

The sealed quotations shall be dropped in the Tender Box kept at Stationery & Records Department (7th floor), Head office, 47, Bir Uttam Shahid Asfaqus Samad Sarak (Old 90, Motijheel Commercial Area), Dhaka on 21.09.2010 up to 2.00 pm. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3.00 pm by the tender committee in presence of the tenderers, or their representatives, if any. Other details will be available in the Tender Document. For any further details, anybody may contact with the undersigned during office hours.

The Uttara Bank Limited reserves the right not to accept the lowest Tender and to reject any Tender or part thereof or all Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

> Md. Nuruzzaman Asstt.General Manager

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ভূমি রেকর্ড ও জরিপ অধিদপ্তর তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮

Web: www.dgdlrs.gov.bd E-mail: info.dlrs@gmail.com

ভূমি রেকর্ড ও জরিপ অধিদপ্তরের প্রাপ্তব্য সিডিউলের স্পেসিফিকেশন ও শর্তাবলী মোতাবেক নিম্নবর্ণিত ৩ (তিন)টি অকেজো ঘোষিত গাড়ি যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে সেই অবস্থায় বিক্রয়ের নিমিত্ত আগ্রহী ক্রেতাগণের নিকট হতে নির্ধারিত সিডিউলে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। প্রতিটি সিডিউলের মূল্য ২০০/- (দুইশত) টাকা। উক্ত সিডিউল অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে ভূমি রেকর্ড ও জরিপ অধিদপ্তর, (২) ভূমি আপীল বোর্ড, ২য় ১২তলা ভবন, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা এবং (৩) ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড, বিআইডব্লিউটিএ ভবন, ১৪১-১৪৩, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা হইতে পাওয়া যাবে।

ক্রমিক নং	রেজিস্ট্রেশন নম্বর	মডেল/প্রস্তুতকারক	ধরণ
0)	ঢাকা মেট্রো ঘ-০২-১৭৮২	১৯৯২	ইসুজু ট্রুপার জীপ
०२।	ঢাকা মেট্রো ভ ৬৮৬৭	১৯৮৭	টয়োটা কার
०७।	খুলনা মেট্রো ক- ২১	ን৯৮৭	টয়োটা ল্যান্ড ক্রুজার জীপ

দরপত্র আগামী ২২/০৯/২০১০খ্রিঃ তারিখ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত সংশ্লিষ্ট অফিসে রক্ষিত টেভার বাক্সে জমা দিতে হবে। দরপত্র ঐ দিনই বেলা ২.০০ ঘটিকায় নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর অফিস কক্ষে দরপত্রদাতাগণের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে। দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ দিন অর্থাৎ ২২/০৯/২০১০খ্রিঃ তারিখে কোন সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে না।

কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন টেভার গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। মোঃ আলাউল হক উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) ভূমি রেকর্ড ও জরিপ অধিদপ্তর

> তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮ ফোনঃ ৯১১৪০৭৮

জিডি-৩৭৪৩ E-mail: ddadmindlrs@gmail.com

## CAREER OPPORTUNITY

ABC REAL ESTATES LIMITED, One of the fastest growing real estate companies is looking for suitable person in the following position:

**Executive Director (Chittagong Operation)** 

Must have proven track record to operate the entire Chi ttagong operation independently MBA or similar degree from any reputed university

Preference to be given to the candidate having similar experience

Age should be preferably not more than 45 years at the time of application If you are the right candidate for the above post then you may forward your resume with passport size photograph to the following address by 7.09.2010 Attractive remuneration package would commensurate with appropriate experience.

Manager Administration ABC House (2nd Floor), 8, Banani C/A, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Dhaka-1213. Email: abcltd72@yahoo.com

> The Institution of Engineers, Bangladesh Headquarters, Ramna, Dhaka-1000

> > Tel: 9559485, 9566336, Fax: 9562447,

E-mail: info.iebhq@gmail.com

নিৰ্বাচন -২০১০

Invitation for Submission of Nomination Forms of IEB Election for the Term 2011 - 2012

Applications are invited for Election of all posts of IEB Headquarters, Centres/Divisional Committees/Sub-Centres/Overseas Chapters and Engineers Recreation Centre as outlined in the schedule of posts for the term 2011 & 2012. Nomination Forms along with instructions and schedule of posts may be obtained from the Central Election Committee (CEC), IEB Headquarters, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 and also from the Local Election Committees at Centres & Chapters on payment of Tk. 200/-. Completed Nomination Forms are to be submitted with payment of Tk. 1000/- for the posts of Executive Office Bearers for IEB Headquarters, Centre, Division and Engineering Recreation Centre and Tk. 500/- for other posts. Nomination Form will be available from September 20, 2010 at the Office of the CEC/LEC of Headquarters, Centres, Overseas Chapters and Sub-Centres. Nomination Forms will be received latest by October 01, 2010 upto 8:00 p.m. Nomination Forms for all Headquarter posts are to be submitted directly to CEC in IEB Headquarters, Ramna, Dhaka. Nomination Forms for all Centres, Chapters, Engineers Recreation Centre post shall be submitted to the respective LEC. Nomination Forms shall have to be submitted on or before 20:00 hrs of October 01, 2010 positively. Nomination forms submitted beyond the schedule time shall not be received at all. The election will be held on December 09 2010. The polling will be started at 09:00 hrs and will be closed at 17:00 hrs. Engr. Md. Khizir Khan, F-5898

Chairman Central Election Committee 2010

# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

**Local Government Engineering Department** Construction of Large Bridge on Upazila and Union Road RDEC Bhaban (Level-10) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Dhaka-1207 Memo No. LGED/PD/LBC/T-06/2010/345

Date: 29-08-2010

Corrigendum

The invitation for pre -qualification of tenderers for "Construction of 546.600m long PC Girder Bridge over Mohananda river on Namosankorbati G.C. -- Dhulauri G.C. via Saheber Ghat under Chapainawabganj Sadar upazila of Chapainawabganj District" circulated vide invitation for IFPQ No: 01/2010, Memo No: LGED/PD/LBC/T -06/2010/256, Issued on: 03/08/2010 is amended due to unavoidable circumstances as follows:

SI No.	Description as per pre-qualification documents	Amendments
1	Pre-qualification documents selling closing date & time: 29/08/2010, 3:30pm	Pre-qualification documents selling closing date & time: 05/09/2010, 3:30pm
2	Pre-qualification documents submission closing date & time: 30-08-2010, 2:00pm	Pre-qualification documents submission closing date & time: 06/09/2010, 2:00pm
3	Pre-qualification documents Opening date & time: 30-08-2010, 2:30pm	Pre-qualification documents opening date & time: 06/09/2010, 2:30pm

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Md. Jafrul Hassan **Project Director** Construction of Large Bridge on Upazila and **Union Road Project** Tel: 02-8110898 Fax: 02-8110898

GD-3740 E-mail: ibplged@yahoo.com



### JOIN THE SHIP MANAGEMENT TEAM

Our clients are leading independent power generation companies run by liquid fuel with whom we are obligated to maintain steady supply of liquid fuel by dedicated oil tankers under long term contracts. We are looking for General Manager (Technical) of the company experienced in management of sea-going and inland oil tankers with a long term career appointment and opportunity to advancement.

### Educational background and experience:

Applicants should have a Marine Engineering Class 1 Certificate of Competency (Motor) with several years in the capacity of seagoing Chief Engineer, preference will be given to candidates having previous Superintendent experience.

### Role and Responsibilities:

Providing technical instruction to company's vessel. Arranging the management on technical issues and supervising all technical staffs. Arranging vessels inspection visits by industry bodies or management staff. Liaising with Class and Flag State Control and maintaining all class and statutory surveys. Preparing repairs and dry-dock specification as and when required, writing detailed reports on the conditions of the company's vessels. Ensure proper management of spare parts and assisting vessel's budget control by controlling bunker quality and usage, fresh water consumption rate, etc.

### Package:

Attractive remuneration package would be offered for the deserving candidate. If you are the ideal person we are looking for, please apply online with complete resume and recent passport size photograph to ssl@summit-centre.com or to the following address:

Managing Director Summit Shipping Ltd. Summit Centre (12th Floor) 18, Karwan Bazar C/A Dhaka - 1215

Last date to reach your application is 15 September, 2010.